





MARCH 12, 2025

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Greg Ball, 760-271-9183, gregb@bzapr.com
Damian Secore, 951-454-6047, damians@bzapr.com

2026 FARMERS INSURANCE OPEN TO BE PLAYED JANUARY 29-FEBRUARY 1

San Diego's PGA TOUR event at Torrey Pines Golf Course set to return to a Sunday finish in 2026

SAN DIEGO – The Farmers Insurance Open is set to return to a Sunday finish next year, as the PGA TOUR's annual golf showcase at Torrey Pines Golf Course will be held January 29-February 1, 2026.

"The Farmers Insurance Open is a timeless sports and lifestyle tradition unlike any other in San Diego, and our fans can always count on spending quality time with family or mingling with friends at Torrey Pines while enjoying some amazing golf set against spectacular Pacific Ocean views," said Marty Gorsich, CEO of the Century Club of San Diego. "The good vibes from our 2025 event are still fresh in our memories, as the tournament came down to the 72nd hole in crowning our new champion."

In January, Harris English posted an 8-under-par 280 to win the 2025 Farmers Insurance Open and secure his fifth career PGA TOUR title.

In 2026, the Farmers Insurance Open will return to a Thursday start and Sunday finish. The tournament has been played on a Wednesday-Saturday schedule since 2022. CBS will broadcast the third and final rounds, with four-day coverage on GOLF Channel and PGA TOUR LIVE on ESPN+.

Fans are also encouraged to visit www.farmersinsuranceopen.com and follow the tournament on Instagram and Facebook (@farmersinsopen) to stay informed with the most up-to-date information and behind-the-scenes content from tournament week.

ABOUT THE FARMERS INSURANCE OPEN

The Farmers Insurance Open will be played January 29-February 1, 2026 at historic Torrey Pines Golf Course, host site of the 2008 and 2021 U.S. Opens, and the tournament consistently attracts a world-class field. This is the 74th year that a PGA TOUR event has been held in San Diego, beginning with the San Diego Open in 1952. The 2026 tournament also marks the 59th time the event is being held at Torrey Pines Golf Course, and the 17th year of Farmers Insurance sponsorship of the tournament. For more information, please call (858) 886-4653 or visit www.FarmersInsuranceOpen.com.

ABOUT THE CENTURY CLUB OF SAN DIEGO

Composed of more than 100 local business leaders, the Century Club of San Diego is the 501(c)(3) organization that plans and hosts San Diego's PGA TOUR event, the Farmers Insurance Open. Since 1961, the Century Club has utilized the annual tournament to economically benefit the city and maximize the resources and awareness generated by the event to create programs that benefit the local military community, schools, and charities with a special focus on supporting at-risk youth organizations.

###